## 503062515 11/14/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

EPAS ID: PAT3109117

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** 

Name	Execution Date
Weigen ZHAO	11/07/2014
Longfei ZHAO	11/07/2014
Nian LI	11/07/2014
Jiafu FAN	11/07/2014

**ASSIGNMENT** 

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EXPLOITER MOLYBDENUM CO., LTD.
Street Address:	JIU DIAN VILLAGE, DETING TOWN, SONGXIAN
City:	LUOYANG CITY, HENAN
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	471434

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14401403

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)836-2787

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a tax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US M

Phone: 703-836-6400
Email: email@oliff.com
Correspondent Name: GANG LUO
Address Line 1: OLIFF PLC

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 320850

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22320-4850

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 163675

NAME OF SUBMITTER: RYAN GUNNING

SIGNATURE: /Ryan Gunning/

DATE SIGNED: 11/14/2014

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=163675\_Assign#page1.tif source=163675\_Assign#page2.tif

PATENT 503062515 REEL: 034246 FRAME: 0160

# ASSIGNMENT (BEING FILED FOR DUAL PURPOSE UNDER 37 CFR 1 63(e)) For Application with Filing Date on or after September 16, 2012

#### ASSIGNMENT

	Insect	(I) W	elgen (HAC)	(2)	Laugisi ZHACI		
(1-8)	Legal Name(s)	(8) 74	en I.I	(4)	Data PAN		
	of inventor(s)	(6)		(6)			
		(7)		(8)			
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee Insert Address of Assignee	In consideration of the sum of one willow (\$1,97) and other good and valuable consideration part to each of the unaker (part) the second action of which are headly acknowledged, each codering and agrees to a sign, and control does as the first order order over as:  (9) EXPLOTER MOLYBORM MOLYBORM TO SEE					
(10)		(10) ji	i Dian Village, Desing To	en, Songalan, Luce	ong City, Henen s 71434, CHINA		
		ties entire n toverstion, s continuatio	ight, title and interest for the and in all applications for p	e United States of A atom coulding and and observage that	in, successors, analysis and legal in presentations, marks as defined by 35.17.5 C. § 100 in the and all provisional, non-provisional divisional, costs), and all Letters Patent extensions, reasons meant on known as		
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	(H) <u>IN</u>	DUSTRIAL MICROWA	/EULTRASONIC I	EACTOR		
		(Attorney	Decker No. 163575	3.8	iled on even date herovidis or vs		
(12)	Alternative	(19) 173	(IS) U.S. Application Number 14/401, 403				
	Identification for filed applications	filed	November 1	4, 2014			

1) Each indensigned agrees to execute all papers accessary in some time with any application and/or patential describes and also to execute expande analgments in connection with such applications and patents as the Assignee may deem necessary

4. Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers received in connection with any interference or post-grant proceeding which may be declared concenting any application is present in the faccition and to compensate with the Audignae in every any possible to obtaining evidence and going forward with such asterierance or poor groot proceeding.

Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any activities may be necessary to consection with

claims or provisions of the international Convention for States and discharts. Property or similar agreements.

St. Bach undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be decreased to contain mathems or confirm by mississ or reexamination a grant of a valid United States patent to the Astigmen.

 Each undersigned authorizes and requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Pasen and Trademark Office to usue any and all patents conting from an implication of the and Assignment Assignment the order to convey and in remain that he at the last full right in convey the enter transcription assigned, and that to entail has no executed, and off interesting any agreement () to cudite between a page of the this assignment is binding on Assignor and Assignor's bairs consessors, assigns and legal representatives.

Gr. Each underlighed beying grants the Box of OLIEF PLC the power to insert on this exaggment any further identification that may be considery or destrible to order to comply with the rules of the Chapel States Parent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

#### (13) Declaration

As an above named inventor. I hereby dictare that

Dedices Landbe original investor or an original post pressure of a classical investors for classical design, in the above identified application for which this declaration is being submitted.

The application was made or authorized to be made by the

I have recrewed and understand the contents of the show-likentified application, including the claims, and are aware of the duty in disclose to the Office all information known to me to be material to potentiability as defined in \$7 CTR §1 65.

Unitarity administrating that any willful take statement made in this declaration to pure shable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by the or tripoleominess of not more than the full years, or built.

> PATENT REEL: 034246 FRAME: 0161

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date	Nov. 7, 2014	Inventor Signature	Longfer Zhao Krijo L	_ (SEAL)
Date	Nov.7.2014	Inventor Signature	Nian Li 李定	· (SEAL)
Date	Nov.7,2014	Inventor Signature	<u>Weigen ZHA0 ±zono</u>	<b>L</b> ASEAL)
Date	Nov. 7, 2014	Inventor Signature	Jiafu FAN telfs	_ (SEAL)
Date		Inventor Signature		_ (SEAL)
Date		Inventor Signature		_ (SEAL)
Date		Inventor Signature		_ (SEAU)
Date		Inventor Signature		_ (SEAL)
neither	This assignment should preferably be signed, then it should be signed before at least two w	(Sefore: (a) a Notary Pr timeses who also algo	ublic (Fogithm the $USA$ (b) a $US$ Consul if consider there	he U.S.A. If
Date	Nov. 7, 2014	Witness	Yubo PAN - MATE	
Date	Nov.7, 2014	Witness	Shumin Yang 45 ile Be	

2

PATENT REEL: 034246 FRAME: 0162